

Ú
ITEM NO.34
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8017/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in
No.6084/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
AURANGABAD)

WP
AT

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.(NP)

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short
adjournment to file appropriate application for deleting
unserved respondents 3 to 5 from the array of parties. Let the
same be filed within three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master