

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8017/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in WP No.6084/2007 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Counsel for
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv. (NP)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up next week.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master