

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8017/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in WP No.6084/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and office report)

Date: 29/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vasav Anantharaman,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Karande,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner for filing reply to the application for impleadment.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |