

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8017/2008

(arising out of final judgment and order dated 20/12/2007 in Writ
Petition No. 6084/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.
Mr. Vasav Ananthraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Mohit D.

Ram, advocate for the petitioner, praying for time.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master