

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8017/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2007 in
WP No. 6084/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention/impleadment and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Mr. Yasav Anantharaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
For Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA

non-miscellaneous day within three months.

Date: 2014.09.16

11:12:33 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master