

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8017/2008

J(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2007 in WP No. 6084/2007 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for intervention/impleadment, interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
For Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Ramtiamma, Adv.
For Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Kateshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Vilas B. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on 12th January, 2016.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)
Court Master

